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NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 

 Men’s Singles Ladies’ Singles 

2015 Benjamin 
Gunnarstein 

Rannvá D. Carlsson 

2016 

2017   

                                                                                                                   

2018 

2019    

Bartal Poulsen 

Benjamin 
Gunnarstein 

Bartal Poulsen 

Bartal Poulsen 

Kristina Eriksen 

           Rannvá D. Carlsson 

 
               Gunnva Jacobsen 
 
               Rannvá D. Carlsson 

   

 

 Men’s Doubles 

2015 Benjamin Gunnarstein/Nikolaj Gunnarstein 

2016 

 

2017  

 

2018 

 

2019 

Benjamin Gunnarstein/Magnus Dal-
Christiansen 

Benjamin Gunnarstein/Magnus Dal-
Christiansen 
 

Aksel Poulsen/Magnus Dal-Christiansen 

 

Benjamin Gunnarstein/Magnus Dal Christiansen 

mailto:bsf@bsf.fo
http://www.bsf.fo/


 

 
 

2015 

 
Ladies’ Doubles 

 

Brynhild D. Carlsson/Rannvá D. Carlsson 

2016 

 

2017    

 

2018 

 

2019 

Kristina Eriksen/Gunnva Jacobsen 

 

Gunnva Jacobsen/Kristina Eriksen 

 

Simone Romme/Lena Maria Joensen 
 

Gunnva Jacobsen/Rannvá D. Carlsson 

 

 
 
2015 

 
Mixed Doubles 

 

Rannvá D. Carlsson/Aksel Poulsen 

2016 

 

2017  

 

2018 

 
2019 

Niclas Eysturoy/Brynhild D. Carlsson 

 

Rannvá D. Carlsson/Benjamin Gunnarstein 
 

Gunnva Jacobsen/Magnus Dal-Christiansen 
 

Rannvá D. Carlsson/Benjamin Carlsson 

 

National Teams Championships 
2015 - 

2019 

No competition 

 

INTERNATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 
 Men’s Singles Ladies’ Singles 

 
 

 
Men’s Doubles 

 

 

 
 

 
Mixed Doubles 

 

 

INTERNATIONAL MATCHES 
European Team 

Championships 

European Mixed Team Championships 

    

European Mixed Team 

Championships 
 

  

(Qualification stage) 

 

  
  



2017 Bulgaria   

v/Bulgaria 0-5 

v/Estonia 0-5 

v/Lithuania 1-4 

 

2019 France 

v/France 0-5 

v/Estonia 0-5 

v/Slovakia 1-4 

 

Thomas Cup  
   

Uber Cup  
   

Sudirman Cup  
   

Helvetia Cup 

 

    

Other matches 

 

  

Mediterranean Cup 

 

Island Games 

 

2015 Jersey    
v/Gibraltar 5-0 
v/Orkney 5-0 
v/Isle of Man 3-0 (semi) 

v/Guernsey 2-3 (final) 
 
Men’s Singles  
Niclas H. Eysturoy (silver), 

Benjamin Gunnarstein 
(bronze) 
Ladies’ Singles Rannvá 

D. Carlsson (gold) 
Men’s Double 

Ladies’ Double  Brynhild 
Djurhuus 
Carlsson/Rannvá D. 
Carlsson (bronze) 
Mixed Double 
 

2017 Gotland    
v/Gotland 4-1 
v/Shetland Islands 5-0 
v/Guernsey 1-4 (semi) 

v/Isle of Man 1-3 (nr. 4) 
 
Men’s Singles 
Ladies’ Singles Rannvá 

D. Carlsson (bronze) 
Men’s Double 
Ladies’ Double 

Mixed Double Niclas H. 
Eysturoy/Rannvá D.  
Carlsson (bronze) 

 

2019 Gibraltar    
v/Gibraltar 5-0  

 
 

 

  



v/Ynys Mon 5-0 
v/Shetland Islands 4-1 
v/Guernsey 1-3 (semi) 

v/Isle of Man 3-0 
(bronze) 
 
Men’s Singles 

Ladies’ Singles Rannvá 
D. Carlsson and Gunnva 
Jacobsen (bronze) 

Men’s Double 
Ladies’ Double 
Mixed Double Niclas H. 
Eysturoy/Rannvá D.  

Carlsson (bronze) 

 

 

NATIONAL JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 
Men’s Singles Ladies’ Singles 

 

2015 Dann Fróðason Gunnva Jacobsen 

2016 

2017 

2018 

2019 

Dann Fróðason 

Ari M. Jacobsen 

Árant á Mýrini 

Ari Nandi 

 

Jóhanna Ósberg 

Mona Rasmusdóttir 

Sissal Thomsen 

Lena Maria 

Joensen 

 

 
2015 
 

2016  
 
2017 

  
2018 
 
2019 

Men’s Doubles 

 

Rani í Bø/Ari M Jacobsen 

 

Dann Fróðason/Eiler Fróðason 

 
Ari M. Jacobsen/Ari Nandi 

 

Ari M. Jacobsen/Árant á Mýrini 

 

Rúni Øster/Ari Nandi 
 

 
 

 

 

2015 
 
2016  

 
2017 
 
2018 

 
2019 
 

Ladies’ Doubles 

 

Femja M Jacobsen/Marjun á Lakjuni 
 

Jóhanna Ósberg/ Femja M Jacobsen 

 

No competition 

 

Miriam Í Grótinum/Adhya Nandi 

 

Lena Maria Joensen/Bjarnhild í Buð Justinussen 

 
 

 Mixed Doubles 

2015 Marjun á Lakjuni/Rani í Bø 

 



2016  

 

2017  

 

2018 

 

2019 

 

Femja Jacobsen/Jan Eli Ragnarsson 

 

Lena Maria Joensen/Ari Nandi 

 

Ari Nandi/Adhya Nandi 

 

Lena Maria Joensen/Ari Nandi 

 


